## MINUTES OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAWTHORNE, CALIFORNIA HELD AUGUST 5, 2020.

1.

Mayor Vargas called the City Council meeting to order at 2:44 p.m. in the City Council Chambers of the City Hall, 4455 West 126th Street, Hawthorne, California.

ROLL CALL-Present: Councilmembers Monteiro, Talled Absent: Councilmember Awad (excused). Councilmembers Monteiro, Talleda, Valentine, Mayor Vargas.

Councilmember Talleda led the Pledge of Allegiance.

3.

Under oral communications, no one expressed a desired to be heard.

Mayor Vargas ordered oral communications closed.

4.

## **REVISED RRESOLUTION NO. 8148**

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAWTHORNE CALLING A SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION FOR NOVEMBER 3, 2020, REQUESTING THAT SUCH ELECTION BE CONSOLIDATED WITH THE STATEWIDE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON THAT DATE AND SUBMITTING A CANNABIS BUSINESS TAX MEASURE TO THE ELECTORATE AT THAT ELECTION.

Councilmember Monteiro moved, seconded by Councilmember Talleda, that Resolution 8148 be approved and adopted.

ROLL CALL-AYES: Councilmembers Monteiro, Talleda, Valentine, Mayor Vargas.

NOES: None. ABSENT: Councilmember Awad.

5.

Mayor Vargas adjourned the meeting at 2:48 p.m.

Diana Cucalon Acting Deputy City Clerk

08/05/20spl